508832344 10/24/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI586123

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TGC Senior Funding LLC	03/29/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	iRobot Corporation	
Street Address:	8 Crosby Dr 10-2	
City:	Bedford	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01730	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29737623

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123736940

Email: Request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2938

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5329.215US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Cundall
SIGNATURE:	Nancy Cundall
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=5329215US1ReleaseSecurityInterest#page1.tiff source=5329215US1ReleaseSecurityInterest#page2.tiff source=5329215US1ReleaseSecurityInterest#page3.tiff source=5329215US1ReleaseSecurityInterest#page4.tiff

508832344 PATENT REEL: 069011 FRAME: 0035

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-18) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 10/31/2024) U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please reco	rd the attached docum	ents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and ad	dress of receiving party(ies):
TGC Senior Funding LLC	Name:	iRobot Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address:	8 Crosby Dr 10-2
[]Yes [X]No	City:	Bedford
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	State/Province:	
Execution Date(s): March 29, 2024	Zip:	01730
[] Assignment [] Merger	Country:	United States of America
 [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Joint Research Agreement [] Government Interest Assignment [] Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License [X] Other – Release of Security Interest 	Additional name(□Yes ⊠ N	s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): [] This document of the control of		ath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63) 3. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$0.00
Name: Anthony A. Salmo Address: Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 Phone Number: (612) 373-6900 Docket Number: 5329.215US1 Email Address: request@slwip.com	0743 []Enclosed [] None reaffecting t 8. Payment Info Deposit According to the control of the c	equired (government interest not itle)
9. Signature:		
Anthony A. Salmo/Reg. No. 77,794 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature cover sheet, attachi	Oct 24, 2024 Date ments, and documents: 4
	,	,

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 069011 FRAME: 0036

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY** (this "Release") dated as of March 29, 2024, from TGC Senior Funding LLC, in its capacity as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of iRobot Corporation (the

"Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of August 7, 2023 (as may have been amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced or supplemented from time to time), the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent, a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against (the "Security Interest") the intellectual property listed on Schedule I hereto (the "Intellectual Property Collateral");

WHEREAS, notice of the grant of the Security Interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral was recorded in the Patent Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on August 9, 2023 at Reel 064532, Frame 0856;

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent now wishes to release and terminate the Security Interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral listed on Schedule I.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, the Collateral Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. Release of Security Interest. The Collateral Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges the Security Interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral listed on Schedule I, and hereby reassigns to the Grantor any and all right, title and interest that it may have in or to the Intellectual Property Collateral listed in Schedule I.
- 2. Recordation. The Grantor (and any successor to the Grantor, including any person or entity hereafter holding any right, title or interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral listed on Schedule I) is authorized to record this Agreement with the USPTO at the Grantor's cost and expense.
- 3. Further Assurances. The Collateral Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor, and at Grantor's cost and

PATENT REEL: 069011 FRAME: 0037 expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

TCG SENIOR FUNDING L.L.C. as Collateral Agent

By: ________

Name: Joshua Lefkowitz

Title: Chief Legal Officer

PATENT REEL: 069011 FRAME: 0038

Schedule I

Patents

Title:	Application #	Date Filed	Patent #	Owner of Record
COVER FOR A PROGRAMMABLE ROBOT	29/737,623	Jun 10, 2020	D952719	iRobot Corporation
BUTTONS FOR A PROGRAMMABLE ROBOT	29/737,626	Jun 10, 2020	D952720	iRobot Corporation

Trademarks

Country	Mark	Application No.	Application Date	Case Status	Registration No.	Registration Date	International Classes
United States	ROOT	87/212074	Oct-21-2016	Registered	5656294	Jan-15-2019	09, 28, 41

PATENT REEL: 069011 FRAME: 0039

RECORDED: 10/24/2024